National Business Award

Item

Department

Actual
copies/mi
nute

Make/Model

Estimated
Annual Volume

Quarterly Lease

Total Equipment
Cost 16 Quarters

Price per usage copy

Total Usage

Staples Cartridge
SH-10 5,000 pcs x 3
cartridge case

Cost for Hard Drive
Surrender

Department
Allocation

Children Youth & Familes

40

Kyocera 4004i

132,000

$ 186.45

$ 2,983.20

$ 0.0047

$ 620.40

$ 65.00

$ 200.00

A96119.44065

112 State Street, 3rd Floor

Room 300

Albany NY 12207

Children Youth & Familes

4

=

Kyocera 4004i

96,000

$ 186.45

$ 2,983.20

$ 0.0047

$ 451.20

$ 65.00

$ 200.00

A96119.44065

Childrens Mental Health Unit

260 South Pearl Street

Albany NY 12202

Children Youth & Familes

50

Kyocera 5004i

190,000

$ 287.84

$ 4,605.44

$ 0.0047

$ 893.00

$ 65.00

$ 200.00

A96119.44065

112 State Street, 4th Floor

Room 400 Front

Albany NY 12207

County Clerk

40

Kyocera 4004i

20,000

$ 186.45

$ 2,983.20

$ 0.0047

$ 94.00

$ 65.00

$ 200.00

A91410.44065

16 Eagle Street, Room 128

Front Counter

Albany NY 12207

County Coroners

40

Kyocera 4004i

10,000

$ 186.45

$ 2,983.20

$ 0.0047

$ 47.00

$ 65.00

$ 200.00

A91185.44065

112 State Street 7th Floor

Room 735

Albany NY 12207

County Legislature

40

Kyocera 4004i

40,000

$ 186.45

$ 2,983.20

$ 0.0047

$ 188.00

$ 65.00

$ 200.00

A91010.44065

Minority Counsel's Office

112 State Street Room 1360

Albany NY 12207

District Attorney

40

Kyocera 4054ci

23,000

$ 250.47

$ 4,007.52

$ 0.0047

$ 108.10

$ 65.00

$ 200.00

A91165.44065

Community Outreach Office

10,000

$ 0.0275

$ 275.00

155 Clinton Ave

Albany NY 12207

Immigration

4

=

Kyocera 4004i

11,000

$ 186.45

$ 2,983.20

$ 0.0047

$ 51.70

$ 65.00

$ 200.00

A91172.44065

112 State Street

Room 900 Back Office

Albany NY 12207

General Services

40

Kyocera 4004i

12,000

$ 186.45

$ 2,983.20

$ 0.0047

$ 56.40

$ 65.00

$ 200.00

A91610.44065

112 State Street, Basement

Central Supply

Albany NY 12207

**see special requirements page for machines

Page 1 of 4




National Business Award

Item

Department

Actual
copies/mi
nute

Make/Model

Estimated
Annual Volume

Quarterly Lease

Total Equipment
Cost 16 Quarters

Price per usage copy

Total Usage

Staples Cartridge
SH-10 5,000 pcs x 3
cartridge case

Cost for Hard Drive
Surrender

Department
Allocation

10

General Services

40

Kyocera 4004i

25,000

$ 186.45

$ 2,983.20

$ 0.0047

$ 117.50

$ 65.00

$ 200.00

A91610.44065

112 State Street, Room 1315

Code Enforcement

Albany NY 12207

General Services

40

Kyocera 4004i

27,000

$ 186.45

$ 2,983.20

$ 0.0047

$ 126.90

$ 65.00

$ 200.00

A91610.44065

Commissioners Office

112 State Street, Room 1300

Albany NY 12207

Health Department

60

Kyocera 6004i

104,000

$ 256.38

$ 4,102.08

$ 0.0047

$ 488.80

$ 65.00

$ 200.00

A94010.44065

175 Green Street

1st, Floor Nursing Unit

Albany NY

Health Department

40

Kyocera 4004i

97,000

$ 186.45

$ 2,983.20

$ 0.0047

$ 455.90

$ 65.00

$ 200.00

A94010.44065

175 Green Street

2nd Floor Environmental Unit

Albany NY

Hockey Facility

40

Ecosys M2540

7,000

$ 98.51

$ 1,576.16

$ 0.0047

$ 32.90

$ 65.00

$ 200.00

A97410.44065

830 Albany Shaker Road

Albany NY

Mental Health

60

Kyocera 6004i

28,000

$ 279.69

$ 4,475.04

$ 0.0047

$ 131.60

$ 65.00

$ 200.00

A94310.44065

175 Green Street

1st Floor

Albany NY

Mental Health

60

Kyocera 6004i

46,000

$ 279.69

$ 4,475.04

$ 0.0047

$ 216.20

$ 65.00

$ 200.00

A94310.44065

840 Albany Shaker Road

Forensic Unit @ACCF

Albany Ny 12211

Nursing Home

35

Kyocera 3554i

28,000

$ 262.40

$ 4,198.40

$ 0.0047

$ 131.60

$ 65.00

$ 200.00

NH9602.44065

100 Heritage Lane

$ 0.0275

Human Resources

Albany NY 12211

Nursing Home

40

Kyocera 4054ci

30,000

$ 298.18

$ 4,770.88

$ 0.0047

$ 141.00

$ 65.00

$ 200.00

NH9602.44065

100 Heritage Lane

95,000

$ 0.0275

$ 2,612.50

Dietary

Albany NY 12211

**see special requirements page for machines

Page 2 of 4




National Business Award

Item

Department

Actual
copies/mi
nute

Make/Model

Estimated
Annual Volume

Quarterly Lease

Total Equipment
Cost 16 Quarters

Price per usage copy

Total Usage

Staples Cartridge
SH-10 5,000 pcs x 3
cartridge case

Cost for Hard Drive
Surrender

Department
Allocation

19

Nursing Home

40

Kyocera 4004i

112,000

$ 186.45

$ 2,983.20

$ 0.0047

$ 526.40

$ 65.00

$ 200.00

NH9602.44065

100 Heritage Lane

C-Unit Ist Floor

Albany NY 12211

20

Nursing Home

50

Kyocera 5004i

120,000

$ 204.41

$ 3,270.56

$ 0.0047

$ 564.00

$ 65.00

$ 200.00

NH9602.44065

100 Heritage Lane

MailRoom 1st Floor

Albany NY 12211

21

Public Defender

40

Kyocera 4004i

37,000

$ 186.45

$ 2,983.20

$ 0.0047

$ 173.90

$ 65.00

$ 200.00

A91170.44065

30 Clinton Ave

Family Court Office

Albany NY 12206

22

Public Defender

50

Kyocera 5004i

60,000

$ 204.41

$ 3,270.56

$ 0.0047

$ 282.00

$ 65.00

$ 200.00

A91170.44065

1 Morton Ave, Ist Floor

City Court Office

Albany Ny

23

Public Works

50

Kyocera 5004i

61,000

$ 221.47

$ 3,543.52

$ 0.0047

$ 286.70

$ 65.00

$ 200.00

A91170.44065

449 New Salem Road

Engineering Unit

Albany NY 12186

24

Sheriff's Office

40

Kyocera 4054ci

32,000

$ 250.47

$ 4,007.52

$ 0.0047

$ 150.40

$ 65.00

$ 200.00

A93110.44065

58 Verda Ave

$ 0.0275

Clarksville NY 12041

Patrol Station/Public Safety

25

Sheriff's Office

35

Kyocera 3554ci

19,000

$ 218.15

$ 3,490.40

$ 0.0047

$ 89.30

$ 65.00

$ 200.00

A93110.44065

58 Verda Ave

10,000

$ 0.0275

$ 275.00

Clarksville NY 12041

Criminal Investigations Unit

26

Sheriff's Office

50

Kyocera 5054ci

55,000

$ 320.03

$ 5,120.48

$ 0.0047

$ 258.50

$ 65.00

$ 200.00

A93110.44065

Civil Office (Court House)

50,000

$ 0.0275

$ 1,375.00

16 Eagle Street Room 79

Albany NY 12207

27

Sheriff's Office

40

Kyocera 4004i

18,000

$ 186.45

$ 2,983.20

$ 0.0047

$ 84.60

$ 65.00

$ 200.00

A93110.44065

6 Lodge Street, Basement

Transporation Unit

Albany Ny 12207

**see special requirements page for machines

Page 3 of 4




National Business Award

Item

Department

Actual
copies/mi
nute

Make/Model

Estimated
Annual Volume

Quarterly Lease

Total Equipment
Cost 16 Quarters

Price per usage copy

Total Usage

Staples Cartridge
SH-10 5,000 pcs x 3
cartridge case

Cost for Hard Drive
Surrender

Department
Allocation

28

Social Services

40

Kyocera 4004i

255,000

$ 186.45

$ 2,983.20

$ 0.0047

$ 1,198.50

$ 65.00

$ 200.00

A96010.44065

162 Washington Ave

3rd Floor (Copier A)

Albany NY 12210

29

Social Services

40

Kyocera 4004i

242,000

$ 186.45

$ 2,983.20

$ 0.0047

$ 1,137.40

$ 65.00

$ 200.00

A96010.44065

162 Washington Ave

3rd Floor (Copier B)

Albany NY 12210

30

Social Services

40

Kyocera 4004i

100,000

$ 186.45

$ 2,983.20

$ 0.0047

$ 470.00

$ 65.00

$ 200.00

A96010.44065

162 Washington Ave

1st Floor (A)

Albany NY

31

Social Services

40

Kyocera 4004i

36,000

$ 186.45

$ 2,983.20

$ 0.0047

$ 169.20

$ 65.00

$ 200.00

A96010.44065

162 Washington Ave

1st Floor (B)

Albany NY

32

Social Services

40

Kyocera 4004i

34,000

$ 186.45

$ 2,983.20

$ 0.0047

$ 159.80

$ 65.00

$ 200.00

A96010.44065

162 Washington Ave

1st Floor C Back of Bldg

Albany NY

33

Social Services

40

Kyocera 4004i

143,000

$ 186.45

$ 2,983.20

$ 0.0047

$ 672.10

$ 65.00

$ 200.00

A96010.44065

162 Washington Ave

4th Floor

Albany NY

34

Social Services

40

Kyocera 4004i

178,000

$ 186.45

$ 2,983.20

$ 0.0047

$ 836.60

$ 65.00

$ 200.00

A96010.44065

162 Washington Ave

5th Floor

Albany NY

35

Social Services

40

Kyocera 4004i

37,000

$ 186.45

$ 2,983.20

$ 0.0047

$ 173.90

$ 65.00

$ 200.00

A96010.44065

30 Clinton Ave

Family Court

Albany NY

36

Probation

50

Kyocera 5004i

50,000

$ 225.34

$ 3,605.44

$ 0.0047

$ 235.00

$ 65.00

$ 200.00

A93140.44065

60 South Pearl Street

Usage Annual Total

$ 16,358.00

Albany NY 12207

$ 121,166.24

Usage for four years

$ 65,432.00

$ 186,598.24

**see special requirements page for machines

Page 4 of 4




	National Business

